BENTOFLEX
ST 133 KA/K
171 603 49  98-01
178 007 17
DESCRIPTION
171 205 32  96-01
COMPONENTS
1. Reset button

KA 2,0-8,0 24-95 20-82 60° S 10
TECHNICAL DATA
Type designation ST 133KA
DIMENSIONS
B
158
ø
89 54
20
0 25
8
237
295
171 225 59  99-01
The net calorific value of 11,86 kWh/kg for light oil has been used.
Note that the spray angle and the
spray pattern change with the pump
pressure.
possible to state a definite spray angle
or spray pattern.
RECOMMENDED NOZZLE
Because of different boiler types
existing on the market, with varying
combustion chamber designs, it is not
ELECTRODE ADJUSTMENT
2,7-3,3
8,0-9,0
0,5-1,5
Burner tube Length of Incl. flange A Incl. flange B Incl. flange C Incl. flange D
burner tube Measure B Measure B Measure B Measure B
KA 94 59 72 80 79
KA 147 112 125 133 132
OUTPUT RANGE AND NOZZLES RECOMMENDED
Burner tube Oil capacity Output Recommended nozzle Recommended pump pressure
kg/h kW Mcal/h Angle Type Bar
K 4,0-10,0 47-119 41-102 45°, 60° B, S 10
TECHNICAL DATA
Type designation ST 133K
DIMENSIONS
B
158
ø
89 54
20
0 25
8
237
295
171 225 38  99-01
The net calorific value of 11,86 kWh/kg for light oil has been used.
Note that the spray angle and the
spray pattern change with the pump
pressure.
possible to state a definite spray angle
or spray pattern.
RECOMMENDED NOZZLE
Because of different boiler types
existing on the market, with varying
combustion chamber designs, it is not
ELECTRODE ADJUSTMENT
2,3-3,1 0,5-1,5
10,0-11,0
Burner tube Length of Incl. flange A Incl. flange B Incl. flange C Incl. flange D
burner tube Measure B Measure B Measure B Measure B
K 94 59 72 80 79
K 147 112 125 133 132
K 224 189 202 210 209
TECHNICAL DATA
DIMENSIONS
171 215 76  99-01
Flange C
Flange D